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List of Participants of 117th ACAD 
 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre Home District email 

101 
Abu Shahid Saleh Md. 
Zubery 

Deputy Secretary 01720002989 Bcs (Livestock) Kushtia zuberydr@yahoo.com 

102 Md. Manirul Islam 
Deputy Project Director 
(Ds) 

01763440737 Bcs (Audit & Accounts) Comilla manirul65@yahoo.com 

103 Md Nurul Alam Zonal Settelement Officer 01711323555 Bcs (Administration) Feni nurulalam6326@gmail.com 

104 Md Shahidul Islam Joint Director (Estate) 01716934348 Bcs (Administration) Jhenaidah shahidul12bd@gmail.com 

105 Abdul  Latif  Khan 
Deputy Director Local 
Govt., Satkhira 

01711124777 Bcs (Administration) Jhalokati latifkhan93@yahoo.com 

106 
Abul Kashem Mohammad 
Fazlul Haque 

Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01713031557 Bcs (Statistics) Pabna akmfh_bbs@yahoo.com 

108 Gazi Md. Saifuzzaman Deputy Secretary (Osd) 01713064396 Bcs (Administration) Jamalpur saifjahan@gmail.com 

109 Syed Md. Nurul Basir Project Director 01711466335 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka nbasir69@gmail.com 

110 
Md. Abul Hasanath 
Humayun Kabir 

Deputy Secretary 01711819463 Bcs (Administration) Sunamganj humayunsg@yahoo.com 

111 Saleh Ahmed 
Manager (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01817609369 Bcs (Economic) Dhaka saleh15th@gmail.com 

112 Nazmul Ahsan Deputy Secretary 01712922985 Bcs (Administration) Narayanganj nazmul5963@gmail.com 

113 Khondoker Shirajul Islam 
Deputy Secretary (D.G.M 
Bsbl) 

01726-461156 Bcs (Cooperatives) Jhenaidah ksislam63@yahoo.com 

114 
Mohammad Ataur 
Rahman 

Deputy Director 01715035351 Bcs (Agriculture) Mymensingh ataur247@outlook.com 

115 Md Kamrul Islam 
Deputy Secretary (Dgm, 
Brtc) 

01700565856 Bcs (Cooperatives) Comilla kamruljr61@gmail.com 

116 Bilquis Jahan Rimi Deputy Secretary 01715001440 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka bilquisrimi@ymail.com 

117 
Mohammed Mizanur 
Rahman 

Director 01743476757 Bcs (Economic) Feni mizanlgu@yahoo.com 
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118 Md. Alamgir Hossain Director 01712257215 Bcs (General Education) Rajbari dralamgirds@gmail.com 

119 Md.Enamul Haque Chief Executive Officer (Ds) 01726-759383 Bcs (Administration) Rajshahi 
mdenamulhaque1030@gmail.
com 

120 Muhammad Anwar Pasha Deputy Secretary 
+880171148032
0 

Bcs (Administration) Chittagong anwar.pasha@live.com 

121 Md. Ayub Ali Deputy Secretary 01550151211 
Bcs 
(Telecommunications) 

Lalmonirhat ayubbd2007@yahoo.com 

122 Paritosh Hajra Deputy Secretary 01711906111 Bcs (Administration) Sylhet paritoshhajra@gmail.com 

123 Hasan Ahmed Sarwar Deputy Secretary 01715130503 Bcs (Public Works) Noakhali hasanasarwar@gmail.com 

124 Jahanara Rahman Deputy Secretary 01552446775 Bcs (General Education) Jamalpur 
jahanararahmaneco@gmail.co
m 

125 Md. Abdus Samad Al Azad Deputy Secretary 01715017316 Bcs (Taxation) Dhaka as_alazad@yahoo.com 

126 Md. Kamal Anwar 
Chief Officer (Finance & 
Accounts) 

01715034033 Bcs (Audit & Accounts) Sirajganj kamalanwarbd@yahoo.com 

127 Anupam Saha 
Deputy Project Director, 
Ktp, Bba. 

01847237573 Bcs (Administration) Pabna mranupamsaha@gmail.com 

128 Md. Rupam Anwar Additional Director, Bba 01762625532 Bcs (Administration) Rajbari rupam.anwar@gmail.com 

129 Rehana Perven Deputy Secretary 01552423251 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka parveenrehana@yahoo.com 

130 Md. Rezaul Islam Deputy Secretary 
+880171886723
0 

Bcs (Administration) Magura 6792.rezaul@gmail.com 

131 Kabir Al Asad 
Additional Director 
(Deputy Secretary) 

01718282283 Bcs (Administration) Tangail kabiralasad1@gmail.com 

132 Md. Nurul Amin Deputy Secretary +01711231818 Bcs (Audit & Accounts) Naogaon amin1164@gmail.com 

133 Mst. Sultana Pervin 
Deputy Director, Local 
Govt. 

01716039851 Bcs (Administration) Panchagarh sultana6884 @gmail.com 

134 Md Saidur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01733517999 Bcs (Administration) Barisal saidur71@iuj.ac.jp 

135 Md Shahidul Islam Major 01712965655  Chapai 
Nababganj 

rony6552@yahoo.com 

136 Md. Anwaruzzaman 
Deputy Judge Advocate 
General 

01715268962  Magura zaman8696@yahoo.com 

137 Dr. Sonjoy Chakraborty 
Deputy Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01712041876 Bcs (Administration) Noakhali sonjoy1973@yahoo.com 

 


